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Precincts Reporting 85 of 85 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

Straight Party, Vote For 1

 12,764  30,263 17,49978.91% 77.66% 78.18%Republican

 3,287  7,988 4,70120.32% 20.86% 20.64%Democratic

 125  459 3340.77% 1.48% 1.19%Libertarian

 16,176Cast Votes: 50.60%  22,534  38,71045.07% 58.50%

United States Senator, Vote For 1

 23,580  60,593 37,01375.81% 76.32% 76.12%REP Kay Bailey Hutchison

 6,843  16,916 10,07322.00% 20.77% 21.25%DEM Barbara Ann Radnofsky

 682  2,091 1,4092.19% 2.91% 2.63%LIB Scott Lanier Jameson

 31,105Cast Votes: 97.29%  48,495  79,60096.99% 98.15%

United States Representative, District 8, Vote For 1

 23,301  59,765 36,46475.48% 75.67% 75.60%REP Kevin Brady

 7,568  19,291 11,72324.52% 24.33% 24.40%DEM James "Jim" Wright

 30,869Cast Votes: 96.55%  48,187  79,05696.38% 97.76%

Governor, Vote For 1

 16,682  41,066 24,38452.94% 49.45% 50.81%REP Rick Perry

 4,889  11,700 6,81115.52% 13.81% 14.48%DEM Chris Bell

 161  452 2910.51% 0.59% 0.56%LIB James Werner

 5,506  13,786 8,28017.47% 16.79% 17.06%IND Carole Keeton Strayhorn

 4,262  13,805 9,54313.53% 19.35% 17.08%IND Richard "Kinky" Friedman

 10  13 30.03% 0.01% 0.02%James "Patriot" Dillon (W)

 31,510Cast Votes: 98.56%  49,312  80,82298.63% 99.16%

Lieutenant Governor, Vote For 1

 22,667  58,226 35,55973.38% 73.53% 73.47%REP David Dewhurst

 6,624  16,645 10,02121.44% 20.72% 21.00%DEM Maria Luisa Alvarado

 1,599  4,382 2,7835.18% 5.75% 5.53%LIB Judy Baker

 30,890Cast Votes: 96.62%  48,363  79,25396.73% 97.98%

Attorney General, Vote For 1

 23,398  59,673 36,27575.48% 75.36% 75.40%REP Greg Abbott

 6,712  16,726 10,01421.65% 20.80% 21.14%DEM David Van Os

 890  2,738 1,8482.87% 3.84% 3.46%LIB Jon Roland

 31,000Cast Votes: 96.96%  48,137  79,13796.28% 97.70%
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Comptroller Of Public Accounts, Vote For 1

 23,190  58,948 35,75875.07% 74.60% 74.79%REP Susan Combs

 6,752  16,897 10,14521.86% 21.17% 21.44%DEM Fred Head

 951  2,978 2,0273.08% 4.23% 3.78%LIB Mike Burris

 30,893Cast Votes: 96.63%  47,930  78,82395.86% 97.44%

Commissioner Of General Land Office, Vote For 1

 22,383  56,630 34,24773.22% 72.43% 72.74%REP Jerry Patterson

 7,185  18,007 10,82223.50% 22.89% 23.13%DEM VaLinda Hathcox

 1,000  3,215 2,2153.27% 4.68% 4.13%LIB Michael A. French

 30,568Cast Votes: 95.61%  47,284  77,85294.57% 96.63%

Commissioner Of Agriculture, Vote For 1

 22,605  57,595 34,99073.54% 73.46% 73.49%REP Todd Staples

 7,274  18,149 10,87523.67% 22.83% 23.16%DEM Hank Gilbert

 858  2,623 1,7652.79% 3.71% 3.35%LIB Clay Woolam

 30,737Cast Votes: 96.14%  47,630  78,36795.26% 97.07%

Railroad Commissioner, Vote For 1

 22,141  55,841 33,70072.48% 71.23% 71.72%REP Elizabeth Ames Jones

 7,552  19,282 11,73024.72% 24.79% 24.77%DEM Dale Henry

 853  2,736 1,8832.79% 3.98% 3.51%LIB Tabitha Serrano

 30,546Cast Votes: 95.54%  47,313  77,85994.63% 96.67%

Chief Justice,  Supreme Court, Unexpired Term, Vote For 1

 23,715  60,157 36,44285.85% 83.78% 84.58%REP Wallace Jefferson

 3,870  10,886 7,01614.01% 16.13% 15.31%LIB Tom Oxford

 39  80 410.14% 0.09% 0.11%Charles E. Waterbury (W)

 27,624Cast Votes: 86.40%  43,499  71,12387.00% 91.63%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2, Vote For 1

 21,552  54,018 32,46670.91% 68.94% 69.71%REP Don Willett

 7,907  20,632 12,72526.02% 27.02% 26.63%DEM William E. "Bill" Moody

 934  2,838 1,9043.07% 4.04% 3.66%LIB Wade Wilson

 30,393Cast Votes: 95.06%  47,095  77,48894.19% 96.39%
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Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4, Vote For 1

 23,355  59,218 35,86385.02% 82.86% 83.69%REP David M. Medina

 4,116  11,537 7,42114.98% 17.14% 16.31%LIB Jerry Adkins

 27,471Cast Votes: 85.92%  43,284  70,75586.57% 91.33%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6, Vote For 1

 23,498  59,577 36,07985.69% 83.59% 84.41%REP Nathan Hecht

 3,923  11,005 7,08214.31% 16.41% 15.59%LIB Todd Phillippi

 27,421Cast Votes: 85.77%  43,161  70,58286.32% 91.17%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8, Unexpired Term, Vote For 1

 23,474  59,526 36,05285.66% 83.71% 84.47%REP Phil Johnson

 3,929  10,944 7,01514.34% 16.29% 15.53%LIB Jay H. Cookingham

 27,403Cast Votes: 85.71%  43,067  70,47086.14% 91.04%

Presiding Judge, Court Of Criminal Appeals, Vote For 1

 22,666  57,502 34,83674.86% 74.57% 74.69%REP Sharon Keller

 7,612  19,490 11,87825.14% 25.43% 25.31%DEM J.R. Molina

 30,278Cast Votes: 94.70%  46,714  76,99293.43% 95.91%

Judge, Court Of Criminal Appeals, Place 7, Vote For 1

 23,665  60,248 36,58386.15% 84.68% 85.25%REP Barbara Parker Hervey

 3,804  10,424 6,62013.85% 15.32% 14.75%LIB Quanah Parker

 27,469Cast Votes: 85.92%  43,203  70,67286.41% 91.23%

Judge, Court Of Criminal Appeals, Place 8, Vote For 1

 23,396  59,535 36,13985.79% 84.08% 84.74%REP Charles Holcomb

 3,875  10,718 6,84314.21% 15.92% 15.26%LIB Dave Howard

 27,271Cast Votes: 85.30%  42,982  70,25385.97% 90.92%

State Senator, District 3, Vote For 1

 11,456  27,458 16,002100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Robert Nichols

 11,456Cast Votes: 78.44%  16,002  27,45879.03% 86.61%

Precincts

Counted

 37  

Total Percent

 37  100.00% 

Voters

 34,853 

Ballots Registered Percent

 94,065 37.05% 
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State Representative, District 15, Vote For 1

 11,807  30,880 19,07373.12% 73.46% 73.33%REP Rob Eissler

 3,809  9,597 5,78823.59% 22.29% 22.79%DEM Sammie Miller

 531  1,633 1,1023.29% 4.24% 3.88%LIB Brian J. Drake

 16,147Cast Votes: 96.18%  25,963  42,11095.80% 97.37%

Precincts

Counted

 39  

Total Percent

 39  100.00% 

Voters

 43,890 

Ballots Registered Percent

 115,466 38.01% 

State Representative, District 16, Vote For 1

 9,909  23,945 14,03676.19% 74.25% 75.04%REP C. Brandon Creighton

 3,096  7,963 4,86723.81% 25.75% 24.96%DEM Pat Poland

 13,005Cast Votes: 95.36%  18,903  31,90894.27% 96.52%

Precincts

Counted

 40  

Total Percent

 40  100.00% 

Voters

 33,691 

Ballots Registered Percent

 94,386 35.69% 

State Representative, District 18, Vote For 1

 964  2,843 1,87978.69% 78.13% 78.32%REP John Otto

 261  787 52621.31% 21.87% 21.68%LIB Kris Overstreet

 1,225Cast Votes: 79.29%  2,405  3,63084.56% 89.21%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 4,389 

Ballots Registered Percent

 15,327 28.64% 

Justice, 9th Court Of Appeals District, Place 3, Vote For 1

 24,077  62,043 37,966100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP David Gaultney

 24,077Cast Votes: 75.31%  37,966  62,04375.93% 83.76%

Justice, 9th Court Of Appeals District, Place 4, Vote For 1

 23,929  61,730 37,801100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Hollis Horton

 23,929Cast Votes: 74.85%  37,801  61,73075.60% 83.50%



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Montgomery County, Texas  —  JOINT ELECTION  —  November 07, 2006

Page 5 of 11

Total Number of Voters : 81,970 of 225,179 = 36.40%

11/16/2006 01:21 PM

Precincts Reporting 85 of 85 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

District Judge, 221st Judicial District, Vote For 1

 24,342  62,684 38,342100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Suzanne Stovall

 24,342Cast Votes: 76.14%  38,342  62,68476.69% 84.32%

District Judge, 284th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 21,922  55,489 33,56772.15% 71.61% 71.82%REP Cara Wood

 8,463  21,772 13,30927.85% 28.39% 28.18%DEM Nancy McCoy

 30,385Cast Votes: 95.04%  46,876  77,26193.75% 96.11%

District Judge, 359th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 24,294  62,454 38,160100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Kathleen A. Hamilton

 24,294Cast Votes: 75.99%  38,160  62,45476.32% 84.06%

County Judge, Vote For 1

 23,463  59,556 36,09385.20% 83.52% 84.17%REP Alan B. Sadler

 4,077  11,201 7,12414.80% 16.48% 15.83%LIB Joseph A. Rogerson

 27,540Cast Votes: 86.14%  43,217  70,75786.44% 91.25%

Judge, County Court At Law No. 1, Vote For 1

 24,199  62,269 38,070100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Dennis Watson

 24,199Cast Votes: 75.69%  38,070  62,26976.14% 83.92%

Judge, County Court At Law No. 2, Vote For 1

 24,161  62,184 38,023100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jerry Winfree

 24,161Cast Votes: 75.57%  38,023  62,18476.05% 83.85%

Judge, County Court At Law No. 3, Vote For 1

 24,308  62,487 38,179100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Patrice McDonald

 24,308Cast Votes: 76.03%  38,179  62,48776.36% 84.09%

Judge, County Court At Law No. 4, Vote For 1

 24,351  62,555 38,204100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Mary Ann Turner

 24,351Cast Votes: 76.17%  38,204  62,55576.41% 84.14%

District Clerk, Vote For 1

 24,395  62,854 38,459100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Barbara Gladden Adamick

 24,395Cast Votes: 76.30%  38,459  62,85476.92% 84.49%
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County Clerk, Vote For 1

 24,355  62,743 38,388100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Mark Turnbull

 24,355Cast Votes: 76.18%  38,388  62,74376.78% 84.38%

County Treasurer, Vote For 1

 24,317  62,491 38,174100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Martha Gustavsen

 24,317Cast Votes: 76.06%  38,174  62,49176.35% 84.09%

County Commissioner,  Precinct No. 2, Vote For 1

 7,691  19,642 11,951100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Craig Doyal

 7,691Cast Votes: 78.74%  11,951  19,64279.91% 86.73%

Precincts

Counted

 20  

Total Percent

 20  100.00% 

Voters

 24,722 

Ballots Registered Percent

 64,185 38.52% 

County Commissioner,  Precinct No. 4, Vote For 1

 2,898  8,766 5,86864.95% 64.41% 64.58%REP Ed Rinehart

 1,564  4,807 3,24335.05% 35.59% 35.42%DEM Roland "Red" McCleskey

 4,462Cast Votes: 95.92%  9,111  13,57395.45% 96.90%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 14,197 

Ballots Registered Percent

 49,726 28.55% 

Justice Of The Peace,  Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1

 5,834  13,564 7,730100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Lanny Moriarty

 5,834Cast Votes: 79.53%  7,730  13,56479.95% 87.50%

Precincts

Counted

 17  

Total Percent

 17  100.00% 

Voters

 17,004 

Ballots Registered Percent

 39,997 42.51% 
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Justice Of The Peace,  Precinct No. 2, Vote For 1

 3,034  7,579 4,545100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Grady Trey Spikes

 3,034Cast Votes: 78.52%  4,545  7,57977.37% 85.08%

Precincts

Counted

 13  

Total Percent

 13  100.00% 

Voters

 9,738 

Ballots Registered Percent

 29,836 32.64% 

Justice Of The Peace,  Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1

 10,192  27,317 17,125100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Edie Connelly

 10,192Cast Votes: 78.82%  17,125  27,31779.39% 86.01%

Precincts

Counted

 31  

Total Percent

 31  100.00% 

Voters

 34,500 

Ballots Registered Percent

 87,948 39.23% 

Justice Of The Peace,  Precinct No. 4, Vote For 1

 2,619  7,515 4,896100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP James Metts

 2,619Cast Votes: 74.09%  4,896  7,51574.14% 81.48%

Precincts

Counted

 15  

Total Percent

 15  100.00% 

Voters

 10,139 

Ballots Registered Percent

 36,698 27.63% 

Justice Of The Peace,  Precinct No. 5, Vote For 1

 3,440  8,605 5,165100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Matt Masden

 3,440Cast Votes: 79.89%  5,165  8,60582.21% 88.50%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 10,589 

Ballots Registered Percent

 30,700 34.49% 
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Proposition A    City Of Houston, Vote For 1

 41  96 5558.57% 61.11% 60.00%For

 29  64 3541.43% 38.89% 40.00%Against

 70Cast Votes: 80.46%  90  16090.00% 94.12%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 187 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,309 14.29% 

Proposition B    City Of Houston, Vote For 1

 48  107 5966.67% 65.56% 66.05%For

 24  55 3133.33% 34.44% 33.95%Against

 72Cast Votes: 82.76%  90  16290.00% 94.19%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 187 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,309 14.29% 

Proposition C    City Of Houston, Vote For 1

 35  81 4649.30% 52.27% 50.94%For

 36  78 4250.70% 47.73% 49.06%Against

 71Cast Votes: 81.61%  88  15988.00% 92.98%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 187 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,309 14.29% 

Proposition D    City Of Houston, Vote For 1

 31  65 3444.29% 39.53% 41.67%For

 39  91 5255.71% 60.47% 58.33%Against

 70Cast Votes: 80.46%  86  15686.00% 91.76%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 187 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,309 14.29% 
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Proposition E    City Of Houston, Vote For 1

 39  86 4754.93% 54.02% 54.43%For

 32  72 4045.07% 45.98% 45.57%Against

 71Cast Votes: 81.61%  87  15887.00% 92.40%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 187 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,309 14.29% 

Proposition F    City Of Houston, Vote For 1

 31  73 4244.29% 46.67% 45.63%For

 39  87 4855.71% 53.33% 54.38%Against

 70Cast Votes: 80.46%  90  16090.00% 94.12%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 187 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,309 14.29% 

Proposition G    City Of Houston, Vote For 1

 47  99 5268.12% 59.09% 63.06%For

 22  58 3631.88% 40.91% 36.94%Against

 69Cast Votes: 79.31%  88  15788.00% 92.90%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 187 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,309 14.29% 

Proposition H    City Of Houston, Vote For 1

 56  123 6777.78% 76.14% 76.88%For

 16  37 2122.22% 23.86% 23.13%Against

 72Cast Votes: 82.76%  88  16088.00% 93.02%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 187 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,309 14.29% 
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TRUSTEE POSITION 1    NHMCCD, Vote For 1

 3,622  9,489 5,86726.67% 26.32% 26.46%Martin Basaldua

 2,332  6,444 4,11217.17% 18.45% 17.97%Clemente L. Ayala

 7,625  19,935 12,31056.15% 55.23% 55.58%David Holsey

 13,579Cast Votes: 48.94%  22,289  35,86850.15% 61.82%

Precincts

Counted

 78  

Total Percent

 78  100.00% 

Voters

 72,186 

Ballots Registered Percent

 204,363 35.32% 

TRUSTEE POSITION 2    NHMCCD, Vote For 1

 3,727  9,572 5,84528.49% 27.05% 27.59%David S. McIver

 3,597  9,894 6,29727.50% 29.14% 28.52%J.B. Crowder Sr.

 1,538  4,172 2,63411.76% 12.19% 12.03%Marvin A. Gil

 4,218  11,053 6,83532.25% 31.63% 31.86%Chris Daniel

 13,080Cast Votes: 47.15%  21,611  34,69148.63% 60.31%

Precincts

Counted

 78  

Total Percent

 78  100.00% 

Voters

 72,186 

Ballots Registered Percent

 204,363 35.32% 

TRUSTEE POSITION 8    NHMCCD, Vote For 1

 5,062  13,598 8,53637.88% 38.85% 38.49%Randy Bates

 3,999  10,491 6,49229.93% 29.55% 29.69%Charlotte L. Lampe

 3,252  8,259 5,00724.34% 22.79% 23.38%Fred T. Blanton

 1,049  2,984 1,9357.85% 8.81% 8.45%Hector Carreno

 13,362Cast Votes: 48.16%  21,970  35,33249.44% 61.12%

Precincts

Counted

 78  

Total Percent

 78  100.00% 

Voters

 72,186 

Ballots Registered Percent

 204,363 35.32% 
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PROPOSITION    NHMCCD Bond, Vote For 1

 9,670  24,775 15,10542.97% 42.35% 42.59%For

 12,834  33,396 20,56257.03% 57.65% 57.41%Against

 22,504Cast Votes: 81.11%  35,667  58,17180.26% 86.89%

Precincts

Counted

 78  

Total Percent

 78  100.00% 

Voters

 72,186 

Ballots Registered Percent

 204,363 35.32% 

Propositon 1   Willis ISD, Vote For 1

 1,309  3,231 1,92252.40% 54.85% 53.83%For

 1,189  2,771 1,58247.60% 45.15% 46.17%Against

 2,498Cast Votes: 88.90%  3,504  6,00286.48% 91.63%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 6,862 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,239 37.62% 

Proposition 2    Willis ISD, Vote For 1

 1,281  3,201 1,92051.57% 55.41% 53.81%For

 1,203  2,748 1,54548.43% 44.59% 46.19%Against

 2,484Cast Votes: 88.40%  3,465  5,94985.51% 91.02%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 6,862 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,239 37.62% 

PROPOSITION    NHMCCD Annex, Vote For 1

 1,107  2,741 1,63429.09% 33.68% 31.66%For

 2,699  5,917 3,21870.91% 66.32% 68.34%Against

 3,806Cast Votes: 90.49%  4,852  8,65888.93% 93.48%

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 12  100.00% 

Voters

 9,662 

Ballots Registered Percent

 20,569 46.97% 


